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Jr. High Drop-In 
Thursday, Oct 3
Fr. Courtney Reception Room
3:15-5:00pm

The next Jr. High Drop-In on Thur, Sep 5, right after school. Take the opportunity to enjoy friends 
with snacks and games and share your summer experiences. All 7th and 8th graders are 
encouraged to attend.

7th Grade Vocations Trip
Tuesday, Oct 8
7th Grade Students
The annual Vocations Trip is Tuesday, May 29. The daylong trips give students a unique glimpse into the 
religious vocations life.The boys visit St. Meinrad, and the girls will visit the Sisters of St. Francis of 
Perpetual Adoration in Mishawaka, Notre Dame University’s Sacred Heart Chapel and Grotto, and St. 
Patrick’s Church and the Monastery of the Poor Clares in Kokomo.
 Permission slips were due to Mrs. Gramling by Tuesday, Oct 1. We still need 1-2 dad chaperones!. 
Please contact Therese Hartley as soon as possible!

Pro-Life Club
Tues, Oct 15 
Noon - 12:50pm 
Recess & Lunch Periods 
Join us to hear about the Women’s Care Center and all they do to 
help babies, moms and families. Please bring diapers and/or 
diaper wipes for donation.  

Sign up on the Jr. High Youth Ministry Board by Monday, Oct 14. Space is limited so 
you must sign up to attend!
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Jr. High Youth Ministry Calendar 
1st Semester 2019 

Tuesday, Oct 1 Pro-Life Club: 6:00 - 8:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Celebrate Life Dinner


Thursday, Oct 3 Jr. High Drop-In 3:15 - 5:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Fr. Courtney Room

Tuesday, Oct 8 7th Grade Vocations Trip 6:30am-7:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Chaperones Needed! 

Fri & Sat, Oct 4-5 ArchIndy Middle School Retreat         OL of Greenwood 

* Tuesday, Oct 15 Pro-Life Lunch 12:00 - 1:00pm 
Fr. Courtney Room


Saturday, Oct 26 North Deanery Jr. High Gathering 7:00 - 9:00pm 
	 	 	 	 St. Pius X


 Friday, Nov 1 Pro-Life Club: 3:15 - 5:00 pm  
40 Days for Life @ PP 

*Tuesday, Nov 5 Pro-Life Club: 3:15 - 4:30 pm 
Lawn Crosses Removed 

Thursday, Nov 7 Jr. High Drop-In 3:15 - 5:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Fr. Courtney Room


* Tuesday, Nov 12 SERV Lunch 12:00 - 1:00pm 
Fr. Courtney Room


Wednesday, Dec 4 Breakfast Club: Advent 7:00 - 7:30am 
	 	 	 	 St. Luke Parish Hall Cafeteria

Thursday, Dec 5 Jr. High Drop-In 3:15 - 5:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Fr. Courtney Room


Wednesday, Dec 11 Breakfast Club: Advent 7:00 - 7:30am 
	 	 	 	 St. Luke Parish Hall Cafeteria


Wednesday, Dec 18 Breakfast Club: Advent 7:00 - 7:30am 
	 	 	 	 St. Luke Parish Hall Cafeteria


 Finals Week Breakfast on the Go! 7:30 - 7:50am 

* Pro-Life and SERV (Students Encouraging Religious Vocations) lunches are subject to 
change due to speaker schedules, funerals and location conflicts.


